ά	
Ž	
ě	
7	
141	
ò	
Ĕ	
8	
6	
∯	
Ę	
ت	

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Tradamark Office			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradernark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	PROMAC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 862 Mitten Road Burlingame, CA 94010			
Additional conveying party(les) Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
June 29, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Production Delito(a) a part confee) attended.			
The Application number (3) or patent number (3).				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A Datast Application Number (a):	B. Patent Number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	D. Patent Number(s).			
11/064,781				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hallings of applications persons			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Richard C. Peet	Check Enclosed			
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Audus Europaa			
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT ODE TIMO OF AME				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
Richard C. Peet Y	rand - Jan - Tammall 9002			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5			

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
11/064,781	February 22, 2005	"METHODS FOR MODULATING MACROPHAGE PROLIFERATION IN OCULAR DISEASE USING POLYAMINE ANALOGS"

WHEREAS, ProMac Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 862 Mitten Road, Burlingame, CA 94010 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application; as well as in and to all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and any and all foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said U.S. and foreign applications and said U.S. Letters Patent and said foreign patents pursuant to the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, as well as in and to all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and any and all foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said U.S. and foreign applications and said U.S. Letters Patent and said foreign patents pursuant to the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0981 application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Date: June 29, 2005

Name: Susan Y. Nakashima

Title: Business Manager

UCSF Office of Technology Management

PROMAC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Date: 4- 14-05

Name:

Citle: C

Page 2 of 3

State of California)
County of Contra Costa) SS.
On Julio 29, 2005, before me, Styles Commy personally appeared Susan 4. Nakashina
[] personally known to me -OR- [>] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STEPHEN C. GUNNING COMM. #1464358 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 20, 20087 Signature of Notary Public
State of California)
On Solember 1905, before me, Mulandallo, personally appeared
personally known to me -OR- [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
E-ga PURPOSS
Signature of Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
State of CALIFORNIA				
County of SAN FRANCISCO				
	VATRICIA T. REDDICK, NOTARY PUBLIC .			
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public")			
	Name(s) of Signer(s) me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
☐ Guardian or Conservator	Individual			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

PATENT

REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0984